SB0818/704038/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 818

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Simonaire" and substitute "Simonaire, Harrington, and Lenett"; in line 11, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "term" and substitute "terms".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 1, strike the comma; after line 6, insert:

"(III) "FACILITY" INCLUDES A PROGRAM OPERATED WITHIN A FACILITY THAT IS SPECIFIED UNDER PARAGRAPH (3)(I) OF THIS SUBSECTION.

- (IV) "FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN 42 U.S.C. § 25B(A).
- (V) "FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER LOOK-ALIKE" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN 42 U.S.C. § 1396D(L)(2)(B).";

and in line 7, strike "(III)" and substitute "(VI)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 3, strike "**HEALTH**"; in the same line, after "**FACILITY**" insert "**IN WHICH A PROGRAM**"; in line 4, after "**DEPARTMENT**" insert "**IS OPERATING**"; after line 4, insert:

"4. A FACILITY OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE SERVICES;";

EHE

in lines 5, 8, and 10, strike "4.", "5.", and "6.", respectively, and substitute "5.", "6.", and "7.", respectively; and in line 9, after "CENTER" insert "OR A FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER LOOK-ALIKE".

On page 7, in line 13, strike "IS".